
2024-2025 Villanova University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-15   Conf: 11-7   Home: 11-5   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bascoe, Jasmine 34-33 1179 34.7 204-477 .428 51-157 .325 92-105 .876 22 130 152 4.5 68 0 145 98 6 66 551 16.2
34 Webber, Maddie 36-36 1189 33.0 188-484 .388 57-187 .305 45-58 .776 22 83 105 2.9 77 0 80 83 20 30 478 13.3
25 Carter, Denae 35-35 769 22.0 121-267 .453 1-5 .200 58-89 .652 82 146 228 6.5 109 4 50 62 43 33 301 8.6
23 Burke, Maddie 36-25 699 19.4 82-205 .400 51-134 .381 15-22 .682 10 95 105 2.9 80 1 36 41 18 28 230 6.4
14 Edmanson, Lara 31-10 570 18.4 76-147 .517 8-25 .320 32-49 .653 37 58 95 3.1 47 0 27 26 6 9 192 6.2
07 Power-cassidy, Bronag 36-29 880 24.4 72-168 .429 32-83 .386 8-14 .571 16 69 85 2.4 45 1 49 31 17 19 184 5.1
05 Allen, Ryanne 27-0 424 15.7 40-122 .328 23-79 .291 26-37 .703 15 48 63 2.3 47 1 19 20 7 17 129 4.8
08 Green, Jaliyah 36-5 645 17.9 41-110 .373 7-26 .269 31-40 .775 24 61 85 2.4 47 0 40 32 3 20 120 3.3
04 Orihel, Kaitlyn 33-7 535 16.2 31-79 .392 15-49 .306 9-13 .692 7 46 53 1.6 49 1 46 24 4 12 86 2.6
24 Ceseretti, Dani 30-0 275 9.2 10-27 .370 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 6 21 27 0.9 31 0 20 9 3 10 25 0.8
44 Grant, Maggie 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
43 Welde, Annie 5-0 11 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
45 Wirts, Rachel 6-0 13 2.2 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.7 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 36 7200 200.0 865-2089 .414 248-755 .328 318-431 .738 310 841 1151 32.0 602 8 513 455 128 244 2296 63.78
Opponents 36 7200 200.0 842-1984 .424 177-562 .315 460-628 .732 366 949 1315 36.5 554 5 468 528 93 218 2321 64.47

Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 2296 2321
    Points Per Game 63.8 64.5
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 865-2089 842-1984
    Field Goal Pct .414 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 248-755 177-562
    3PT FG Pct .328 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 318-431 460-628
    FT Pct .738 .732
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 12.8
REBOUNDS 1151 1315
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 513 468
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.0
TURNOVERS 455 528
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 244 218
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.1
BLOCKS 128 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 27,330 27,979
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,708 14-1,999
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,623

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Villanova 561 599 575 561 2296
Opponents 554 515 650 602 2321

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/24 WAKE FOREST W 64-56 1,511
11/13/24 at Princeton L 61-70 925
11/16/24 COLUMBIA W 68-67 1,518
11/20/24 PENN W 80-64 1,121
11/23/24 vs Texas A&M W 65-57 381
11/24/24 vs North Carolina L 36-53 385
11/25/24 vs Baylor L 62-73 158
12/01/24 at Saint Joseph's W 81-65 1,783
12/06/24 TEMPLE L 62-76 1,526
12/08/24 at Fairfield L 71-74 1,644
12/11/24 at Delaware W 75-65 1,157
12/15/24 JAMES MADISON L 67-71 1,501

* 12/21/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 71-57 1,113
* 01/01/25 SETON HALL L 55-56 435
* 01/05/25 UCONN L 52-83 6,501
* 01/08/25 at Georgetown W 77-62 219
* 01/11/25 at Marquette L 59-64 3,012
* 01/15/25 DEPAUL W 66-55 1,219
* 01/18/25 at St. John's (NY) W 66-64 717
* 01/22/25 at UConn L 57-100 10,299
* 01/25/25 XAVIER W 67-52 2,133
* 02/02/25 MARQUETTE W 65-53 2,335
* 02/05/25 at Butler W 63-59 987
* 02/08/25 CREIGHTON L 57-70 1,951
* 02/12/25 at DePaul W 62-56 1,209
* 02/16/25 at Xavier W 57-42 1,676
* 02/19/25 GEORGETOWN W 70-65 1,049
* 02/23/25 at Providence L 56-63 1,051
* 02/26/25 BUTLER W 56-54 1,509
* 03/02/25 at Creighton L 55-70 1,722

03/08/25 vs Marquette W 73-66 8,816
03/09/25 vs UConn L 54-82 0
03/20/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W 76-70 755
03/23/25 at Saint Joseph's W 62-60 1,578
03/27/25 PORTLAND W 71-61 1,153
03/31/25 vs Belmont L 57-66 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Villanova University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bascoe, Jasmine 16-15 562 35.1 103-228 .452 26-74 .351 43-51 .843 15 56 71 4.4 26 0 65 42 2 33 275 17.2
34 Webber, Maddie 18-18 615 34.2 98-249 .394 33-93 .355 15-18 .833 9 36 45 2.5 38 0 34 46 6 14 244 13.6
25 Carter, Denae 18-18 414 23.0 68-139 .489 0-2 .000 26-45 .578 42 78 120 6.7 52 1 30 34 22 17 162 9.0
23 Burke, Maddie 18-18 351 19.5 37-99 .374 23-65 .354 9-13 .692 3 45 48 2.7 32 0 23 19 8 14 106 5.9
14 Edmanson, Lara 13-0 163 12.5 24-47 .511 4-7 .571 7-12 .583 14 20 34 2.6 9 0 6 10 3 1 59 4.5
07 Power-cassidy, Bronag 18-17 490 27.2 30-82 .366 13-45 .289 5-10 .500 10 38 48 2.7 16 0 26 11 12 12 78 4.3
05 Allen, Ryanne 18-0 273 15.2 24-73 .329 13-45 .289 12-19 .632 10 28 38 2.1 29 0 17 14 4 14 73 4.1
08 Green, Jaliyah 18-2 271 15.1 20-44 .455 2-8 .250 11-16 .688 8 24 32 1.8 17 0 18 19 3 13 53 2.9
04 Orihel, Kaitlyn 15-2 264 17.6 17-41 .415 7-22 .318 2-2 1.000 2 29 31 2.1 19 0 22 14 0 8 43 2.9
24 Ceseretti, Dani 17-0 179 10.5 7-21 .333 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 4 15 19 1.1 14 0 13 5 1 9 18 1.1
44 Grant, Maggie 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
43 Welde, Annie 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
45 Wirts, Rachel 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 428-1023 .418 123-367 .335 132-188 .702 154 410 564 31.3 253 1 254 230 62 135 1111 61.72
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 416-971 .428 93-296 .314 200-269 .743 172 469 641 35.6 247 2 255 263 44 122 1125 62.50

Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 1111 1125
    Points Per Game 61.7 62.5
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 428-1023 416-971
    Field Goal Pct .418 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-367 93-296
    3PT FG Pct .335 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 132-188 200-269
    FT Pct .702 .743
    FT Made Per Game 7.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 564 641
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 254 255
    Assists Per Game 14.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 230 263
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 135 122
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.8
BLOCKS 62 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 18,245 20,892
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,027 9-2,321
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Villanova 262 281 289 279 1111
Opponents 260 256 318 291 1125

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 71-57 1113
01/01/25 SETON HALL L 55-56 435
01/05/25 UCONN L 52-83 6501
01/08/25 at  Georgetown W 77-62 219
01/11/25 at  Marquette L 59-64 3012
01/15/25 DEPAUL W 66-55 1219
01/18/25 at  St. John's (NY) W 66-64 717
01/22/25 at  UConn L 57-100 10299
01/25/25 XAVIER W 67-52 2133
02/02/25 MARQUETTE W 65-53 2335
02/05/25 at  Butler W 63-59 987
02/08/25 CREIGHTON L 57-70 1951
02/12/25 at  DePaul W 62-56 1209
02/16/25 at  Xavier W 57-42 1676
02/19/25 GEORGETOWN W 70-65 1049
02/23/25 at  Providence L 56-63 1051
02/26/25 BUTLER W 56-54 1509
03/02/25 at  Creighton L 55-70 1722


